
Rank Shooter LG Group LG Score LG Group 
Rank

LG Score 
Rank HG Group HG Score HG Group 

Rank
HG Score 

Rank
Avg. 

Group
Group + 
Score

1 Henry Pasquet, MO 4.782 140 5 10 7.904 290 11 1 6.343 27
2 Matthew Kline, PA 5.100 143 8 4 7.308 280 9 11 6.204 32
3 Jim Bauer, KS 5.938 146 21 1 6.698 277 2 16 6.318 40
4 Joe Thielen, NE 5.137 141 9 8 8.275 282 18 5 6.706 40
5 Scott Weber, PA 5.401 135 14 29 6.405 282 1 4 5.903 48
6 Mike Wilson, GA 5.335 144 12 3 7.180 270 6 30 6.257 51
7 Tod Soeby, ND 6.375 140 24 11 7.199 279 8 12 6.787 55
8 Scott Fletcher, GA 7.173 139 37 14 7.136 288 5 2 7.155 58
9 Jake Hesse, KS 6.725 138 32 18 6.742 276 3 19 6.734 72

10 DJ Thomas, NE 4.671 135 3 28 10.602 284 38 3 7.637 72
11 Edward Nazy Jr, IN 6.467 137 27 22 7.985 279 13 13 7.226 75
12 Marion Packett, VA 6.556 138 28 17 9.150 282 24 6 7.853 75
13 Frank Weber, PA 4.374 139 1 12 13.174 282 60 9 8.774 82
14 Sally Bauer, KS 5.308 142 11 7 7.940 251 12 53 6.624 83
15 Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 4.548 140 2 9 11.872 275 52 24 8.210 87
16 Tom Jacobs, MO 6.815 138 33 19 7.992 271 14 28 7.403 94
17 Tom Esser, WI 5.681 134 17 33 9.832 276 29 21 7.757 100
18 James Lorenz, PA 7.021 133 34 38 8.327 279 19 14 7.674 105
19 Tom Murtiff, PA 5.606 131 16 49 9.990 278 31 15 7.798 111
20 Shannon Lowman, NC 7.088 146 36 2 10.854 266 40 37 8.971 115
21 Walt Day, IN 6.047 143 22 6 11.090 259 45 44 8.568 117
22 Gordy Gritters, MO 5.880 138 20 16 11.020 262 42 40 8.450 118
23 Kendall Hershberger, KS 6.676 132 30 45 8.117 268 15 33 7.396 123
24 Peter Davis, PA 8.618 137 57 23 9.329 277 26 17 8.974 123
25 Bud Larson, IA 5.146 130 10 53 12.043 282 53 8 8.595 124
26 Charlie Macke, IL 7.500 136 41 25 8.187 259 16 43 7.844 125
27 Robert McMichael, MS 8.569 134 54 35 7.185 268 7 32 7.877 128
28 John Stecik, PA 7.306 134 38 34 9.908 273 30 26 8.607 128
29 Mark King, PA 4.917 121 6 68 8.840 268 21 34 6.879 129
30 Daryl Renegar, NC 8.402 135 52 31 8.748 269 20 31 8.575 134
31 Buzzy Moses, GA 8.597 134 55 36 8.949 276 23 20 8.773 134
32 Alvin Johnson, NC 7.462 129 40 57 7.001 267 4 35 7.232 136
33 John Rykhus, MN 8.852 133 60 42 7.650 273 10 25 8.251 137
34 Joseph Panici, IL 10.315 135 69 32 9.819 281 28 10 10.067 139
35 Chris Moore, MO 6.431 121 26 69 10.825 282 39 7 8.628 141
36 Len Palmatier, PA 6.419 132 25 44 11.761 272 50 27 9.090 146
37 Allan Carmichael, IA 7.668 133 43 39 11.187 275 46 23 9.428 151
38 Rory Jacobs, MO 8.728 136 59 26 8.852 257 22 45 8.790 152
39 Randy Stephens, MO 8.974 139 62 15 10.307 256 35 47 9.640 159
40 Jeffrey Mottern, PA 5.820 136 19 24 12.415 232 54 63 9.118 160
41 John Potratz, NE 4.677 130 4 52 14.788 256 63 48 9.733 167
42 Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.233 131 49 50 8.249 253 17 52 8.241 168
43 Steve Sabo, PA 6.354 133 23 37 11.842 234 51 59 9.098 170
44 Baron Graham, MS 8.057 133 47 41 11.068 261 44 41 9.563 173
45 Spencer Lamm, MO 7.784 138 44 20 11.447 233 49 60 9.616 173
46 David Tooley, NC 9.577 123 65 66 9.235 275 25 22 9.406 178
47 Jason Pearson, NE 6.675 129 29 56 12.726 266 57 38 9.701 180
48 Lanny Branch, MO 9.777 138 66 21 12.544 260 55 42 11.160 184
49 Brian Gann, MO 8.617 121 56 71 11.254 277 47 18 9.936 192
50 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 14.463 130 74 55 9.788 267 27 36 12.126 192
51 Jay Cutright, IL 8.350 132 51 47 10.090 232 33 62 9.220 193
52 Ray Lowman, NC 8.717 131 58 51 10.420 249 36 55 9.569 200
53 Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.251 126 68 63 10.088 263 32 39 10.169 202
54 Ron Boyd, IL 8.877 136 61 27 12.710 233 56 61 10.794 205
55 Justin Roberson, MO 8.482 124 53 65 10.144 250 34 54 9.313 206
56 William Pyers, PA 6.702 122 31 67 12.846 255 59 49 9.774 206
57 Craig Anderson, NE 7.607 121 42 70 10.878 236 41 58 9.243 211
58 Frank Vance, TX 7.377 126 39 62 12.767 244 58 57 10.072 216
59 Tim Sellars, TX 8.305 128 50 58 15.487 257 64 46 11.896 218
60 India Graham, MS 9.482 113 63 74 10.479 254 37 51 9.981 225
61 Trampas Kluender, NE 10.717 128 70 59 14.304 255 62 50 12.511 241
62 Wynne Echols, AL 8.165 116 48 73 14.229 206 61 66 11.197 248
63 Chuck Garrison, NY 10.137 127 67 61 15.717 227 65 65 12.927 258
64 Brian Lukkar, MN 11.329 119 72 72 18.076 229 66 64 14.702 274

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

LG AGGREGATES

Two Gun - Overall
8/30/2013 - 8/31/2013

HG AGGREGATES



Rank Shooter Group Score
Group 

Rank
Score Rank

Group + 

Score

1 Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 4.548 140 2 9 11

2 Matthew Kline, PA 5.100 143 8 4 12

3 Frank Weber, PA 4.374 139 1 12 13

4 Henry Pasquet, MO 4.782 140 5 10 15

5 Mike Wilson, GA 5.335 144 12 3 15

6 Joe Thielen, NE 5.137 141 9 8 17

7 Sally Bauer, KS  5.308 142 11 7 18

8 Wayne Burrows, PA 4.961 139 7 13 20

9 Jim Bauer, KS 5.938 146 21 1 22

10 Bud Williams, PA 5.763 143 18 5 23

11 Walt Day, IN 6.047 143 22 6 28

12 DJ Thomas, NE 4.671 135 3 28 31

13 Tod Soeby, ND 6.375 140 24 11 35

14 Gordy Gritters, MO 5.880 138 20 16 36

15 Shannon Lowman, NC 7.088 146 36 2 38

16 Scott Weber, PA 5.401 135 14 29 43

17 Jeffrey Mottern, PA 5.820 136 19 24 43

18 Marion Packett, VA 6.556 138 28 17 45

19 Edward Nazy Jr, IN 6.467 137 27 22 49

20 Tom Esser, WI 5.681 134 17 33 50

21 Jake Hesse, KS 6.725 138 32 18 50

22 Scott Fletcher, GA 7.173 139 37 14 51

23 Tom Jacobs, MO 6.815 138 33 19 52

24 John Potratz, NE 4.677 130 4 52 56

25 Terry Balding, WI 5.516 132 15 43 58

26 Steve Sabo, PA 6.354 133 23 37 60

27 Bud Larson, IA 5.146 130 10 53 63

28 Spencer Lamm, MO 7.784 138 44 20 64

29 Tom Murtiff, PA 5.606 131 16 49 65

30 Corey Siebert, MO 7.060 135 35 30 65

31 Charlie Macke, IL 7.500 136 41 25 66

32 Len Palmatier, PA 6.419 132 25 44 69

33 James Lorenz, PA 7.021 133 34 38 72

34 John Stecik, PA 7.306 134 38 34 72

35 Scott Diebold, MO 5.396 127 13 60 73

36 Mark King, PA 4.917 121 6 68 74

37 Kendall Hershberger, KS 6.676 132 30 45 75

38 Randy Stephens, MO 8.974 139 62 15 77

39 Peter Davis, PA 8.618 137 57 23 80

40 Allan Carmichael, IA 7.668 133 43 39 82

41 Daryl Renegar, NC 8.402 135 52 31 83

42 Jason Pearson, NE 6.675 129 29 56 85

43 Rory Jacobs, MO 8.728 136 59 26 85

44 Rich Machholz, MO 7.994 133 46 40 86

45 Lanny Branch, MO 9.777 138 66 21 87

46 Baron Graham, MS 8.057 133 47 41 88

47 Ron Boyd, IL 8.877 136 61 27 88

48 Robert McMichael, MS 8.569 134 54 35 89

49 Scott Hern, MO 7.802 132 45 46 91

50 Buzzy Moses, GA 8.597 134 55 36 91

51 Chris Moore, MO 6.431 121 26 69 95

52 Alvin Johnson, NC 7.462 129 40 57 97

53 William Pyers, PA 6.702 122 31 67 98

54 Jay Cutright, IL 8.350 132 51 47 98

55 Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.233 131 49 50 99

56 Frank Vance, TX 7.377 126 39 62 101

57 Joseph Panici, IL 10.315 135 69 32 101

58 John Rykhus, MN 8.852 133 60 42 102

59 Tim Sellars, TX 8.305 128 50 58 108

60 Ray Lowman, NC 8.717 131 58 51 109

61 Craig Anderson, NE 7.607 121 42 70 112

62 Justin Roberson, MO 8.482 124 53 65 118

63 Mike Hern, MO 9.536 130 64 54 118

64 Wynne Echols, AL 8.165 116 48 73 121

65 Mike Eshleman, MO 11.578 132 73 48 121

66 Brian Gann, MO 8.617 121 56 71 127

67 Chuck Garrison, NY 10.137 127 67 61 128

68 Trampas Kluender, NE 10.717 128 70 59 129

69 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 14.463 130 74 55 129

70 David Tooley, NC 9.577 123 65 66 131

71 Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.251 126 68 63 131

72 John Ross, MO 11.090 126 71 64 135

73 India Graham, MS 9.482 113 63 74 137

74 Brian Lukkar, MN 11.329 119 72 72 144
75 Ben Peters, MO 17.133 108 75 75 150

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Light Gun ‐ Overall
AGGREGATES

8/30/2013



Rank Shooter Group Score
Group 

Rank
Score Rank

Group + 

Score

1 Scott Weber, PA 6.405 282 1 4 5

2 Scott Fletcher, GA 7.136 288 5 2 7

3 Henry Pasquet, MO 7.904 290 11 1 12

4 Jim Bauer, KS 6.698 277 2 16 18

5 Tod Soeby, ND 7.199 279 8 12 20

6 Matthew Kline, PA 7.308 280 9 11 20

7 Jake Hesse, KS 6.742 276 3 19 22

8 Joe Thielen, NE 8.275 282 18 5 23

9 Edward Nazy Jr, IN 7.985 279 13 13 26

10 Marion Packett, VA 9.150 282 24 6 30

11 James Lorenz, PA 8.327 279 19 14 33

12 John Rykhus, MN 7.650 273 10 25 35

13 Mike Wilson, GA 7.180 270 6 30 36

14 Joseph Panici, IL 9.819 281 28 10 38

15 Alvin Johnson, NC 7.001 267 4 35 39

16 Robert McMichael, MS 7.185 268 7 32 39

17 DJ Thomas, NE 10.602 284 38 3 41

18 Tom Jacobs, MO 7.992 271 14 28 42

19 Buzzy Moses, GA 8.949 276 23 20 43

20 Peter Davis, PA 9.329 277 26 17 43

21 Tom Murtiff, PA 9.990 278 31 15 46

22 Chris Moore, MO 10.825 282 39 7 46

23 David Tooley, NC 9.235 275 25 22 47

24 Kendall Hershberger, KS 8.117 268 15 33 48

25 Tom Esser, WI 9.832 276 29 21 50

26 Daryl Renegar, NC 8.748 269 20 31 51

27 Mark King, PA 8.840 268 21 34 55

28 John Stecik, PA 9.908 273 30 26 56

29 Charlie Macke, IL 8.187 259 16 43 59

30 Bud Larson, IA 12.043 282 53 8 61

31 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9.788 267 27 36 63

32 Sally Bauer, KS  7.940 251 12 53 65

33 Brian Gann, MO 11.254 277 47 18 65

34 Rory Jacobs, MO 8.852 257 22 45 67

35 Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.249 253 17 52 69

36 Allan Carmichael, IA 11.187 275 46 23 69

37 Frank Weber, PA 13.174 282 60 9 69

38 Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.088 263 32 39 71

39 Mel Palmatier, PA 11.025 271 43 29 72

40 Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 11.872 275 52 24 76

41 Shannon Lowman, NC 10.854 266 40 37 77

42 Len Palmatier, PA 11.761 272 50 27 77

43 Randy Stephens, MO 10.307 256 35 47 82

44 Gordy Gritters, MO 11.020 262 42 40 82

45 Baron Graham, MS 11.068 261 44 41 85

46 Justin Roberson, MO 10.144 250 34 54 88

47 India Graham, MS 10.479 254 37 51 88

48 Walt Day, IN 11.090 259 45 44 89

49 Ray Lowman, NC 10.420 249 36 55 91

50 Jay Cutright, IL 10.090 232 33 62 95

51 Jason Pearson, NE 12.726 266 57 38 95

52 Lanny Branch, MO 12.544 260 55 42 97

53 Craig Anderson, NE 10.878 236 41 58 99

54 George Miller, MO 11.255 249 48 56 104

55 William Pyers, PA 12.846 255 59 49 108

56 Spencer Lamm, MO 11.447 233 49 60 109

57 Steve Sabo, PA 11.842 234 51 59 110

58 Tim Sellars, TX 15.487 257 64 46 110

59 John Potratz, NE 14.788 256 63 48 111

60 Trampas Kluender, NE 14.304 255 62 50 112

61 Frank Vance, TX 12.767 244 58 57 115

62 Jeffrey Mottern, PA 12.415 232 54 63 117

63 Ron Boyd, IL 12.710 233 56 61 117

64 Wynne Echols, AL 14.229 206 61 66 127

65 Chuck Garrison, NY 15.717 227 65 65 130

66 Brian Lukkar, MN 18.076 229 66 64 130

Ben Peters, MO DQ DQ 0

Bud Williams, PA DQ DQ 0

Mike Hern, MO DQ DQ 0

Scott Hern, MO DQ DQ 0

Terry Balding, WI DQ DQ 0

Wayne Burrows, PA DQ DQ 0

AGGREGATES

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Heavy Gun ‐ Overall
8/31/2013



Group 

Rank
Shooter Group Score Score Rank Shooter Group Score

1 Frank Weber, PA 4.374 139 1 Jim Bauer, KS 5.938 146

2 Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 4.548 140 2 Shannon Lowman, NC 7.088 146

3 DJ Thomas, NE 4.671 135 3 Mike Wilson, GA 5.335 144

4 John Potratz, NE 4.677 130 4 Matthew Kline, PA 5.100 143

5 Henry Pasquet, MO 4.782 140 5 Bud Williams, PA 5.763 143

6 Mark King, PA 4.917 121 6 Walt Day, IN 6.047 143

7 Wayne Burrows, PA 4.961 139 7 Sally Bauer, KS  5.308 142

8 Matthew Kline, PA 5.100 143 8 Joe Thielen, NE 5.137 141

9 Joe Thielen, NE 5.137 141 9 Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 4.548 140

10 Bud Larson, IA 5.146 130 10 Henry Pasquet, MO 4.782 140

11 Sally Bauer, KS  5.308 142 11 Tod Soeby, ND 6.375 140

12 Mike Wilson, GA 5.335 144 12 Frank Weber, PA 4.374 139

13 Scott Diebold, MO 5.396 127 13 Wayne Burrows, PA 4.961 139

14 Scott Weber, PA 5.401 135 14 Scott Fletcher, GA 7.173 139

15 Terry Balding, WI 5.516 132 15 Randy Stephens, MO 8.974 139

16 Tom Murtiff, PA 5.606 131 16 Gordy Gritters, MO 5.880 138

17 Tom Esser, WI 5.681 134 17 Marion Packett, VA 6.556 138

18 Bud Williams, PA 5.763 143 18 Jake Hesse, KS 6.725 138

19 Jeffrey Mottern, PA 5.820 136 19 Tom Jacobs, MO 6.815 138

20 Gordy Gritters, MO 5.880 138 20 Spencer Lamm, MO 7.784 138

21 Jim Bauer, KS 5.938 146 21 Lanny Branch, MO 9.777 138

22 Walt Day, IN 6.047 143 22 Edward Nazy Jr, IN 6.467 137

23 Steve Sabo, PA 6.354 133 23 Peter Davis, PA 8.618 137

24 Tod Soeby, ND 6.375 140 24 Jeffrey Mottern, PA 5.820 136

25 Len Palmatier, PA 6.419 132 25 Charlie Macke, IL 7.500 136

26 Chris Moore, MO 6.431 121 26 Rory Jacobs, MO 8.728 136

27 Edward Nazy Jr, IN 6.467 137 27 Ron Boyd, IL 8.877 136

28 Marion Packett, VA 6.556 138 28 DJ Thomas, NE 4.671 135

29 Jason Pearson, NE 6.675 129 29 Scott Weber, PA 5.401 135

30 Kendall Hershberger, KS 6.676 132 30 Corey Siebert, MO 7.060 135

31 William Pyers, PA 6.702 122 31 Daryl Renegar, NC 8.402 135

32 Jake Hesse, KS 6.725 138 32 Joseph Panici, IL 10.315 135

33 Tom Jacobs, MO 6.815 138 33 Tom Esser, WI 5.681 134

34 James Lorenz, PA 7.021 133 34 John Stecik, PA 7.306 134

35 Corey Siebert, MO 7.060 135 35 Robert McMichael, MS 8.569 134

36 Shannon Lowman, NC 7.088 146 36 Buzzy Moses, GA 8.597 134

37 Scott Fletcher, GA 7.173 139 37 Steve Sabo, PA 6.354 133

38 John Stecik, PA 7.306 134 38 James Lorenz, PA 7.021 133

39 Frank Vance, TX 7.377 126 39 Allan Carmichael, IA 7.668 133

40 Alvin Johnson, NC 7.462 129 40 Rich Machholz, MO 7.994 133

41 Charlie Macke, IL 7.500 136 41 Baron Graham, MS 8.057 133

42 Craig Anderson, NE 7.607 121 42 John Rykhus, MN 8.852 133

43 Allan Carmichael, IA 7.668 133 43 Terry Balding, WI 5.516 132

44 Spencer Lamm, MO 7.784 138 44 Len Palmatier, PA 6.419 132

45 Scott Hern, MO 7.802 132 45 Kendall Hershberger, KS 6.676 132

46 Rich Machholz, MO 7.994 133 46 Scott Hern, MO 7.802 132

47 Baron Graham, MS 8.057 133 47 Jay Cutright, IL 8.350 132

48 Wynne Echols, AL 8.165 116 48 Mike Eshleman, MO 11.578 132

49 Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.233 131 49 Tom Murtiff, PA 5.606 131

50 Tim Sellars, TX 8.305 128 50 Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.233 131

51 Jay Cutright, IL 8.350 132 51 Ray Lowman, NC 8.717 131

52 Daryl Renegar, NC 8.402 135 52 John Potratz, NE 4.677 130

53 Justin Roberson, MO 8.482 124 53 Bud Larson, IA 5.146 130

54 Robert McMichael, MS 8.569 134 54 Mike Hern, MO 9.536 130

55 Buzzy Moses, GA 8.597 134 55 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 14.463 130

56 Brian Gann, MO 8.617 121 56 Jason Pearson, NE 6.675 129

57 Peter Davis, PA 8.618 137 57 Alvin Johnson, NC 7.462 129

58 Ray Lowman, NC 8.717 131 58 Tim Sellars, TX 8.305 128

59 Rory Jacobs, MO 8.728 136 59 Trampas Kluender, NE 10.717 128

60 John Rykhus, MN 8.852 133 60 Scott Diebold, MO 5.396 127

61 Ron Boyd, IL 8.877 136 61 Chuck Garrison, NY 10.137 127

62 Randy Stephens, MO 8.974 139 62 Frank Vance, TX 7.377 126

63 India Graham, MS 9.482 113 63 Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.251 126

64 Mike Hern, MO 9.536 130 64 John Ross, MO 11.090 126

65 David Tooley, NC 9.577 123 65 Justin Roberson, MO 8.482 124

66 Lanny Branch, MO 9.777 138 66 David Tooley, NC 9.577 123

67 Chuck Garrison, NY 10.137 127 67 William Pyers, PA 6.702 122

68 Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.251 126 68 Mark King, PA 4.917 121

69 Joseph Panici, IL 10.315 135 69 Chris Moore, MO 6.431 121

70 Trampas Kluender, NE 10.717 128 70 Craig Anderson, NE 7.607 121

71 John Ross, MO 11.090 126 71 Brian Gann, MO 8.617 121

72 Brian Lukkar, MN 11.329 119 72 Brian Lukkar, MN 11.329 119

73 Mike Eshleman, MO 11.578 132 73 Wynne Echols, AL 8.165 116

74 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 14.463 130 74 India Graham, MS 9.482 113
75 Ben Peters, MO 17.133 108 75 Ben Peters, MO 17.133 108

George Miller, MO DQ DQ George Miller, MO DQ DQ
Mel Palmatier, PA DQ DQ Mel Palmatier, PA DQ DQ

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

AGGREGATES

Light Gun ‐ Group Light Gun ‐ Score
AGGREGATES

8/30/2013



Group 

Rank
Shooter Group Score Score Rank Shooter Group Score

1 Scott Weber, PA 6.405 282 1 Henry Pasquet, MO 7.904 290

2 Jim Bauer, KS 6.698 277 2 Scott Fletcher, GA 7.136 288

3 Jake Hesse, KS 6.742 276 3 DJ Thomas, NE 10.602 284

4 Alvin Johnson, NC 7.001 267 4 Scott Weber, PA 6.405 282

5 Scott Fletcher, GA 7.136 288 5 Joe Thielen, NE 8.275 282

6 Mike Wilson, GA 7.180 270 6 Marion Packett, VA 9.150 282

7 Robert McMichael, MS 7.185 268 7 Chris Moore, MO 10.825 282

8 Tod Soeby, ND 7.199 279 8 Bud Larson, IA 12.043 282

9 Matthew Kline, PA 7.308 280 9 Frank Weber, PA 13.174 282

10 John Rykhus, MN 7.650 273 10 Joseph Panici, IL 9.819 281

11 Henry Pasquet, MO 7.904 290 11 Matthew Kline, PA 7.308 280

12 Sally Bauer, KS  7.940 251 12 Tod Soeby, ND 7.199 279

13 Edward Nazy Jr, IN 7.985 279 13 Edward Nazy Jr, IN 7.985 279

14 Tom Jacobs, MO 7.992 271 14 James Lorenz, PA 8.327 279

15 Kendall Hershberger, KS 8.117 268 15 Tom Murtiff, PA 9.990 278

16 Charlie Macke, IL 8.187 259 16 Jim Bauer, KS 6.698 277

17 Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.249 253 17 Peter Davis, PA 9.329 277

18 Joe Thielen, NE 8.275 282 18 Brian Gann, MO 11.254 277

19 James Lorenz, PA 8.327 279 19 Jake Hesse, KS 6.742 276

20 Daryl Renegar, NC 8.748 269 20 Buzzy Moses, GA 8.949 276

21 Mark King, PA 8.840 268 21 Tom Esser, WI 9.832 276

22 Rory Jacobs, MO 8.852 257 22 David Tooley, NC 9.235 275

23 Buzzy Moses, GA 8.949 276 23 Allan Carmichael, IA 11.187 275

24 Marion Packett, VA 9.150 282 24 Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 11.872 275

25 David Tooley, NC 9.235 275 25 John Rykhus, MN 7.650 273

26 Peter Davis, PA 9.329 277 26 John Stecik, PA 9.908 273

27 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9.788 267 27 Len Palmatier, PA 11.761 272

28 Joseph Panici, IL 9.819 281 28 Tom Jacobs, MO 7.992 271

29 Tom Esser, WI 9.832 276 29 Mel Palmatier, PA 11.025 271

30 John Stecik, PA 9.908 273 30 Mike Wilson, GA 7.180 270

31 Tom Murtiff, PA 9.990 278 31 Daryl Renegar, NC 8.748 269

32 Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.088 263 32 Robert McMichael, MS 7.185 268

33 Jay Cutright, IL 10.090 232 33 Kendall Hershberger, KS 8.117 268

34 Justin Roberson, MO 10.144 250 34 Mark King, PA 8.840 268

35 Randy Stephens, MO 10.307 256 35 Alvin Johnson, NC 7.001 267

36 Ray Lowman, NC 10.420 249 36 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9.788 267

37 India Graham, MS 10.479 254 37 Shannon Lowman, NC 10.854 266

38 DJ Thomas, NE 10.602 284 38 Jason Pearson, NE 12.726 266

39 Chris Moore, MO 10.825 282 39 Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.088 263

40 Shannon Lowman, NC 10.854 266 40 Gordy Gritters, MO 11.020 262

41 Craig Anderson, NE 10.878 236 41 Baron Graham, MS 11.068 261

42 Gordy Gritters, MO 11.020 262 42 Lanny Branch, MO 12.544 260

43 Mel Palmatier, PA 11.025 271 43 Charlie Macke, IL 8.187 259

44 Baron Graham, MS 11.068 261 44 Walt Day, IN 11.090 259

45 Walt Day, IN 11.090 259 45 Rory Jacobs, MO 8.852 257

46 Allan Carmichael, IA 11.187 275 46 Tim Sellars, TX 15.487 257

47 Brian Gann, MO 11.254 277 47 Randy Stephens, MO 10.307 256

48 George Miller, MO 11.255 249 48 John Potratz, NE 14.788 256

49 Spencer Lamm, MO 11.447 233 49 William Pyers, PA 12.846 255

50 Len Palmatier, PA 11.761 272 50 Trampas Kluender, NE 14.304 255

51 Steve Sabo, PA 11.842 234 51 India Graham, MS 10.479 254

52 Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 11.872 275 52 Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.249 253

53 Bud Larson, IA 12.043 282 53 Sally Bauer, KS  7.940 251

54 Jeffrey Mottern, PA 12.415 232 54 Justin Roberson, MO 10.144 250

55 Lanny Branch, MO 12.544 260 55 Ray Lowman, NC 10.420 249

56 Ron Boyd, IL 12.710 233 56 George Miller, MO 11.255 249

57 Jason Pearson, NE 12.726 266 57 Frank Vance, TX 12.767 244

58 Frank Vance, TX 12.767 244 58 Craig Anderson, NE 10.878 236

59 William Pyers, PA 12.846 255 59 Steve Sabo, PA 11.842 234

60 Frank Weber, PA 13.174 282 60 Spencer Lamm, MO 11.447 233

61 Wynne Echols, AL 14.229 206 61 Ron Boyd, IL 12.710 233

62 Trampas Kluender, NE 14.304 255 62 Jay Cutright, IL 10.090 232

63 John Potratz, NE 14.788 256 63 Jeffrey Mottern, PA 12.415 232

64 Tim Sellars, TX 15.487 257 64 Brian Lukkar, MN 18.076 229

65 Chuck Garrison, NY 15.717 227 65 Chuck Garrison, NY 15.717 227

66 Brian Lukkar, MN 18.076 229 66 Wynne Echols, AL 14.229 206

Ben Peters, MO DQ DQ Ben Peters, MO DQ DQ

Bud Williams, PA DQ DQ Bud Williams, PA DQ DQ

Mike Hern, MO DQ DQ Mike Hern, MO DQ DQ

Scott Hern, MO DQ DQ Scott Hern, MO DQ DQ

Terry Balding, WI DQ DQ Terry Balding, WI DQ DQ

Wayne Burrows, PA DQ DQ Wayne Burrows, PA DQ DQ

AGGREGATES AGGREGATES

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Heavy Gun ‐ Group Heavy Gun ‐ Score
8/31/2013



Light Gun Class
Shooter Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score

Allan Carmichael, IA 7.668 133 7.473 44 5.665 43 9.867 46
Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.233 131 8.256 48 9.179 44 7.263 39
Alvin Johnson, NC 7.462 129 6.813 39 4.491 46 11.083 44
Baron Graham, MS 8.057 133 6.239 39 7.167 48 10.766 46
Ben Peters, MO 17.133 108 16.762 38 18.099 26 16.539 44
Brian Gann, MO 8.617 121 10.547 44 2.934 41 12.370 36
Brian Lukkar, MN 11.329 119 11.079 33 12.302 41 10.605 45
Bud Larson, IA 5.146 130 4.028 43 5.928 40 5.481 47
Bud Williams, PA 5.763 143 6.627 48 5.092 50 5.569 45
Buzzy Moses, GA 8.597 134 6.731 47 10.225 44 8.835 43
Charlie Macke, IL 7.500 136 7.381 45 5.935 42 9.185 49
Chris Moore, MO 6.431 121 5.190 33 6.755 45 7.347 43
Chuck Garrison, NY 10.137 127 8.634 34 8.862 47 12.916 46
Corey Siebert, MO 7.060 135 7.025 49 7.907 46 6.248 40
Craig Anderson, NE 7.607 121 10.805 35 3.740 40 8.277 46
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.251 126 11.183 42 9.903 41 9.666 43
Daryl Renegar, NC 8.402 135 4.142 44 14.085 47 6.978 44
David Tooley, NC 9.577 123 7.152 44 5.559 44 16.019 35
DJ Thomas, NE 4.671 135 5.878 40 5.322 47 2.812 48
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 4.548 140 4.383 43 6.290 47 2.970 50
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 6.467 137 8.322 46 4.720 42 6.360 49
Frank Vance, TX 7.377 126 2.717 45 8.999 34 10.415 47
Frank Weber, PA 4.374 139 4.396 43 4.231 46 4.495 50
George Miller, MO DQ DQ 21.966 42 DQ DQ DQ DQ
Gordy Gritters, MO 5.880 138 6.697 45 4.097 50 6.845 43
Henry Pasquet, MO 4.782 140 4.112 48 5.646 46 4.588 46
India Graham, MS 9.482 113 11.764 33 7.521 41 9.162 39
Jake Hesse, KS 6.725 138 7.053 42 6.211 48 6.911 48
James Lorenz, PA 7.021 133 6.195 48 7.354 40 7.514 45
Jason Pearson, NE 6.675 129 4.954 49 7.954 43 7.117 37
Jay Cutright, IL 8.350 132 8.708 41 7.311 44 9.031 47
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 5.820 136 4.808 44 7.281 43 5.372 49
Jim Bauer, KS 5.938 146 5.474 50 6.858 48 5.482 48
Joe Thielen, NE 5.137 141 5.523 47 3.923 47 5.966 47
John Potratz, NE 4.677 130 4.237 36 4.654 47 5.140 47
John Ross, MO 11.090 126 10.054 37 14.682 41 8.533 48
John Rykhus, MN 8.852 133 8.633 41 8.645 45 9.279 47
John Stecik, PA 7.306 134 6.030 47 9.017 42 6.871 45
Joseph Panici, IL 10.315 135 8.082 45 12.559 44 10.303 46
Justin Roberson, MO 8.482 124 11.378 34 8.991 41 5.077 49
Kendall Hershberger, KS 6.676 132 11.146 43 5.909 41 2.973 48
Lanny Branch, MO 9.777 138 13.461 45 8.617 45 7.252 48
Len Palmatier, PA 6.419 132 5.133 42 9.533 43 4.590 47
Marion Packett, VA 6.556 138 5.147 48 7.828 46 6.693 44
Mark King, PA 4.917 121 5.285 48 6.404 46 3.062 27
Matthew Kline, PA 5.100 143 4.790 47 5.191 48 5.319 48
Mel Palmatier, PA DQ DQ 6.250 47 DQ DQ 5.283 40
Mike Eshleman, MO 11.578 132 14.002 43 14.824 46 5.909 43
Mike Hern, MO 9.536 130 13.832 43 7.702 46 7.075 41
Mike Wilson, GA 5.335 144 4.997 48 3.492 50 7.515 46
Peter Davis, PA 8.618 137 7.967 42 6.657 48 11.230 47
Randy Stephens, MO 8.974 139 8.183 45 12.199 46 6.539 48
Ray Lowman, NC 8.717 131 9.724 44 7.219 42 9.209 45
Rich Machholz, MO 7.994 133 9.188 47 5.002 49 9.793 37
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 14.463 130 13.333 42 15.874 44 14.183 44
Robert McMichael, MS 8.569 134 8.242 46 7.834 45 9.631 43
Ron Boyd, IL 8.877 136 11.158 48 6.552 49 8.922 39
Rory Jacobs, MO 8.728 136 7.980 45 8.825 44 9.379 47
Sally Bauer, KS 5.308 142 3.324 44 4.758 49 7.842 49
Scott Diebold, MO 5.396 127 4.213 47 8.006 38 3.968 42
Scott Fletcher, GA 7.173 139 8.191 46 7.542 47 5.785 46
Scott Hern, MO 7.802 132 9.931 44 4.824 42 8.650 46
Scott Weber, PA 5.401 135 4.050 47 4.987 43 7.165 45
Shannon Lowman, NC 7.088 146 7.658 48 5.642 50 7.965 48
Spencer Lamm, MO 7.784 138 8.520 47 9.790 44 5.042 47
Steve Sabo, PA 6.354 133 5.523 45 5.345 40 8.193 48
Terry Balding, WI 5.516 132 5.304 36 6.300 48 4.943 48
Tim Sellars, TX 8.305 128 11.478 39 8.978 47 4.459 42
Tod Soeby, ND 6.375 140 5.625 45 6.731 48 6.768 47
Tom Esser, WI 5.681 134 6.132 49 4.378 43 6.534 42
Tom Jacobs, MO 6.815 138 8.589 45 3.312 47 8.543 46
Tom Murtiff, PA 5.606 131 4.625 41 4.561 48 7.632 42
Trampas Kluender, NE 10.717 128 7.543 37 14.512 45 10.097 46
Walt Day, IN 6.047 143 4.681 50 7.284 45 6.175 48
Wayne Burrows, PA 4.961 139 5.606 48 4.168 43 5.109 48
William Pyers, PA 6.702 122 6.950 38 5.368 40 7.787 44
Wynne Echols, AL 8.165 116 5.094 44 11.382 36 8.019 36

7.666 43.481 7.515 44.293 7.638 44.711

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Target #1 Target #2 Target #3AGGREGATES

8/30/2013



Heavy Gun Class
Shooter Group Score Group Score Group Score Group Score

Allan Carmichael, IA 11.187 275 8.610 97 12.520 94 12.432 84
Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 8.249 253 7.866 81 8.342 87 8.540 85
Alvin Johnson, NC 7.001 267 6.423 80 7.927 93 6.653 94
Baron Graham, MS 11.068 261 8.909 90 14.368 87 9.926 84
Ben Peters, MO DQ DQ DQ DQ 19.720 88 19.865 74
Brian Gann, MO 11.254 277 16.454 85 7.347 99 9.961 93
Brian Lukkar, MN 18.076 229 11.410 87 22.062 59 20.756 83
Bud Larson, IA 12.043 282 14.763 93 11.372 96 9.995 93
Bud Williams, PA DQ DQ 8.448 97 DQ DQ DQ DQ
Buzzy Moses, GA 8.949 276 6.915 95 9.878 93 10.053 88
Charlie Macke, IL 8.187 259 9.853 67 8.991 95 5.718 97
Chris Moore, MO 10.825 282 11.518 94 12.822 92 8.135 96
Chuck Garrison, NY 15.717 227 13.901 53 13.030 85 20.219 89
Craig Anderson, NE 10.878 236 10.118 78 9.842 76 12.675 82
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 10.088 263 9.418 82 12.929 87 7.917 94
Daryl Renegar, NC 8.748 269 7.353 96 9.056 97 9.836 76
David Tooley, NC 9.235 275 9.608 93 10.876 91 7.220 91
DJ Thomas, NE 10.602 284 10.711 96 6.503 94 14.593 94
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 11.872 275 15.036 92 9.290 95 11.290 88
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 7.985 279 10.291 96 9.083 97 4.582 86
Frank Vance, TX 12.767 244 12.001 73 15.333 78 10.968 93
Frank Weber, PA 13.174 282 8.046 99 6.152 100 25.323 83
George Miller, MO 11.255 249 12.463 90 13.383 78 7.919 81
Gordy Gritters, MO 11.020 262 7.693 83 12.779 93 12.587 86
Henry Pasquet, MO 7.904 290 10.937 94 5.519 99 7.255 97
India Graham, MS 10.479 254 13.622 79 8.930 91 8.886 84
Jake Hesse, KS 6.742 276 6.230 96 4.228 87 9.768 93
James Lorenz, PA 8.327 279 5.377 88 12.834 95 6.769 96
Jason Pearson, NE 12.726 266 7.919 91 11.660 93 18.599 82
Jay Cutright, IL 10.090 232 7.224 94 12.617 94 10.429 44
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 12.415 232 13.876 54 13.759 94 9.609 84
Jim Bauer, KS 6.698 277 4.864 88 6.629 91 8.602 98
Joe Thielen, NE 8.275 282 8.265 91 7.422 98 9.138 93
John Potratz, NE 14.788 256 13.289 89 12.624 89 18.452 78
John Rykhus, MN 7.650 273 6.005 91 6.796 93 10.149 89
John Stecik, PA 9.908 273 8.874 85 9.616 94 11.235 94
Joseph Panici, IL 9.819 281 9.443 93 8.099 94 11.914 94
Justin Roberson, MO 10.144 250 11.796 79 9.065 91 9.572 80
Kendall Hershberger, KS 8.117 268 8.942 82 6.609 89 8.799 97
Lanny Branch, MO 12.544 260 12.698 91 10.876 77 14.057 92
Len Palmatier, PA 11.761 272 9.082 95 10.571 87 15.631 90
Marion Packett, VA 9.150 282 9.054 93 9.524 96 8.871 93
Mark King, PA 8.840 268 8.681 94 10.493 92 7.347 82
Matthew Kline, PA 7.308 280 6.137 84 7.038 99 8.750 97
Mel Palmatier, PA 11.025 271 14.370 90 8.135 93 10.570 88
Mike Hern, MO DQ DQ DQ DQ 14.478 78 12.518 77
Mike Wilson, GA 7.180 270 4.942 90 8.539 95 8.058 85
Peter Davis, PA 9.329 277 7.650 98 9.362 87 10.976 92
Randy Stephens, MO 10.307 256 9.050 92 10.720 76 11.151 88
Ray Lowman, NC 10.420 249 12.943 90 7.251 93 11.066 66
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 9.788 267 8.977 96 8.844 83 11.542 88
Robert McMichael, MS 7.185 268 7.254 98 8.331 94 5.969 76
Ron Boyd, IL 12.710 233 11.988 71 14.652 85 11.490 77
Rory Jacobs, MO 8.852 257 6.511 75 8.844 92 11.200 90
Sally Bauer, KS 7.940 251 6.758 97 7.073 86 9.990 68
Scott Fletcher, GA 7.136 288 6.448 98 6.208 93 8.753 97
Scott Hern, MO DQ DQ 16.299 93 DQ DQ 15.596 81
Scott Weber, PA 6.405 282 6.636 97 5.287 91 7.293 94
Shannon Lowman, NC 10.854 266 10.115 94 12.494 82 9.954 90
Spencer Lamm, MO 11.447 233 11.863 70 9.147 72 13.331 91
Steve Sabo, PA 11.842 234 10.691 61 7.454 96 17.382 77
Terry Balding, WI DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 8.981 80
Tim Sellars, TX 15.487 257 14.707 87 10.374 95 21.379 75
Tod Soeby, ND 7.199 279 7.788 85 5.595 98 8.213 96
Tom Esser, WI 9.832 276 11.605 87 10.582 90 7.310 99
Tom Jacobs, MO 7.992 271 7.906 91 6.677 84 9.392 96
Tom Murtiff, PA 9.990 278 13.573 86 6.286 98 10.111 94
Trampas Kluender, NE 14.304 255 16.431 90 13.839 93 12.641 72
Walt Day, IN 11.090 259 10.987 76 8.877 90 13.405 93
Wayne Burrows, PA DQ DQ 15.656 79 DQ DQ DQ DQ
William Pyers, PA 12.846 255 12.502 90 12.223 92 13.812 73
Wynne Echols, AL 14.229 206 15.174 92 8.780 38 18.734 76

10.130 87.261 9.979 89.279 11.312 86.429

AGGREGATES Target #1

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Target #2 Target #3

8/31/2013



LG Relay #1

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Terry Balding, WI 1 5.304 36
James Lorenz, PA 2 6.195 48 1
India Graham, MS 3 11.764 33
Shannon Lowman, NC 4 7.658 48
Mike Wilson, GA 5 4.997 48 1
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 6 4.808 44
Craig Anderson, NE 7 10.805 35
Frank Weber, PA 8 4.396 43
John Potratz, NE 9 4.237 36
Lanny Branch, MO 10 13.461 45 1
Peter Davis, PA 11 7.967 42
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 13 4.383 43
Trampas Kluender, NE 15 7.543 37

LG Relay #2

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

George Miller, MO 1 21.966 42 1
Bud Larson, IA 4 4.028 43
Scott Hern, MO 5 9.931 44 1
Scott Fletcher, GA 6 8.191 46
William Pyers, PA 7 6.950 38
Chris Moore, MO 8 5.190 33
Tod Soeby, ND 9 5.625 45
Steve Sabo, PA 10 5.523 45
Ben Peters, MO 11 16.762 38
Rich Machholz, MO 12 9.188 47
Buzzy Moses, GA 13 6.731 47
Matthew Kline, PA 14 4.790 47
John Stecik, PA 15 6.030 47 1

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

8/30/2013

Target #1

Target #1



LG Relay #3

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 1 8.256 48 1
Ray Lowman, NC 2 9.724 44
Tim Sellars, TX 3 11.478 39
Mel Palmatier, PA 4 6.250 47
Corey Siebert, MO 5 7.025 49 2
Tom Murtiff, PA 6 4.625 41
John Rykhus, MN 7 8.633 41
Alvin Johnson, NC 8 6.813 39
Chuck Garrison, NY 9 8.634 34
Tom Esser, WI 11 6.132 49 3
Brian Gann, MO 13 10.547 44
Scott Diebold, MO 14 4.213 47
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 15 11.183 42

LG Relay #4

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Allan Carmichael, IA 1 7.473 44
Henry Pasquet, MO 2 4.112 48
Baron Graham, MS 3 6.239 39
Charlie Macke, IL 4 7.381 45
Len Palmatier, PA 6 5.133 42
Bud Williams, PA 7 6.627 48 1
Justin Roberson, MO 8 11.378 34
John Ross, MO 9 10.054 37
Daryl Renegar, NC 10 4.142 44
Jim Bauer, KS 12 5.474 50 1
Mark King, PA 13 5.285 48 1
Jason Pearson, NE 14 4.954 49

Target #1

Target #1



LG Relay #5

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Scott Weber, PA 1 4.050 47
Mike Eshleman, MO 2 14.002 43
Ron Boyd, IL 3 11.158 48 3
Jake Hesse, KS 4 7.053 42
Joe Thielen, NE 5 5.523 47 1
Brian Lukkar, MN 6 11.079 33
DJ Thomas, NE 7 5.878 40
Randy Stephens, MO 8 8.183 45
Frank Vance, TX 10 2.717 45
Kendall Hershberger, KS 11 11.146 43
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 12 13.333 42
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 14 8.322 46 2
Rory Jacobs, MO 15 7.980 45 1

LG Relay #6

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Gordy Gritters, MO 1 6.697 45
Spencer Lamm, MO 2 8.520 47
Walt Day, IN 3 4.681 50 1
Jay Cutright, IL 4 8.708 41
Wayne Burrows, PA 6 5.606 48
Marion Packett, VA 7 5.147 48 1
Wynne Echols, AL 8 5.094 44
Sally Bauer, KS 9 3.324 44
Joseph Panici, IL 10 8.082 45
Mike Hern, MO 11 13.832 43
Tom Jacobs, MO 13 8.589 45
Robert McMichael, MS 14 8.242 46 1
David Tooley, NC 15 7.152 44

Target #1

Target #1



LG Relay #1

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Scott Fletcher, GA 1 7.542 47
Matthew Kline, PA 2 5.191 48 1
Buzzy Moses, GA 3 10.225 44
Tod Soeby, ND 4 6.731 48 3
John Stecik, PA 5 9.017 42
Rich Machholz, MO 6 5.002 49 1
Bud Larson, IA 7 5.928 40
Chris Moore, MO 8 6.755 45
Scott Hern, MO 9 4.824 42
William Pyers, PA 10 5.368 40
Steve Sabo, PA 12 5.345 40
George Miller, MO 13 DQ DQ DQ
Ben Peters, MO 14 18.099 26

LG Relay #2

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Daniel Stonebraker, PA 1 9.903 41
Tom Esser, WI 2 4.378 43
Mel Palmatier, PA 3 DQ DQ DQ
Tom Murtiff, PA 4 4.561 48 2
Chuck Garrison, NY 5 8.862 47
Scott Diebold, MO 6 8.006 38
Tim Sellars, TX 7 8.978 47 1
Corey Siebert, MO 9 7.907 46
Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 11 9.179 44
Alvin Johnson, NC 12 4.491 46
Ray Lowman, NC 13 7.219 42
Brian Gann, MO 14 2.934 41
John Rykhus, MN 15 8.645 45

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Target #2

Target #2

8/30/2013



LG Relay #3

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Mark King, PA 1 6.404 46
Joseph Panici, IL 2 12.559 44
Henry Pasquet, MO 3 5.646 46
Charlie Macke, IL 4 5.935 42
Daryl Renegar, NC 5 14.085 47 1
Allan Carmichael, IA 7 5.665 43
Bud Williams, PA 9 5.092 50
Baron Graham, MS 10 7.167 48 1
Jim Bauer, KS 11 6.858 48 1
Jason Pearson, NE 12 7.954 43 1
Len Palmatier, PA 13 9.533 43
Justin Roberson, MO 14 8.991 41
John Ross, MO 15 14.682 41

LG Relay #4

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Randy Stephens, MO 1 12.199 46
Brian Lukkar, MN 2 12.302 41
Mike Eshleman, MO 4 14.824 46 1
Frank Vance, TX 5 8.999 34
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 15.874 44
Kendall Hershberger, KS 7 5.909 41
Scott Weber, PA 8 4.987 43
DJ Thomas, NE 9 5.322 47 1
Joe Thielen, NE 10 3.923 47
Rory Jacobs, MO 11 8.825 44 1
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 12 4.720 42
Jake Hesse, KS 13 6.211 48
Ron Boyd, IL 14 6.552 49 1

Target #2

Target #2



LG Relay #5

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Marion Packett, VA 1 7.828 46 1
Wayne Burrows, PA 2 4.168 43
Sally Bauer, KS 3 4.758 49
David Tooley, NC 4 5.559 44
Tom Jacobs, MO 5 3.312 47 1
Mike Hern, MO 6 7.702 46
Robert McMichael, MS 8 7.834 45
Wynne Echols, AL 9 11.382 36
Walt Day, IN 10 7.284 45 1
Spencer Lamm, MO 12 9.790 44
Gordy Gritters, MO 14 4.097 50 2
Jay Cutright, IL 15 7.311 44

LG Relay #6

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Trampas Kluender, NE 1 14.512 45
John Potratz, NE 2 4.654 47 2
Frank Weber, PA 3 4.231 46
India Graham, MS 4 7.521 41
Peter Davis, PA 5 6.657 48 2
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 6 6.290 47 1
Mike Wilson, GA 7 3.492 50 3
James Lorenz, PA 8 7.354 40
Shannon Lowman, NC 9 5.642 50 1
Craig Anderson, NE 11 3.740 40
Lanny Branch, MO 13 8.617 45 1
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 14 7.281 43
Terry Balding, WI 15 6.300 48 1

Target #2

Target #2



LG Relay #1

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Ray Lowman, NC 1 9.209 45 1
Tom Murtiff, PA 2 7.632 42
Brian Gann, MO 3 12.370 36
Corey Siebert, MO 4 6.248 40
Tim Sellars, TX 5 4.459 42
Alvin Johnson, NC 6 11.083 44
Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 7 7.263 39
Tom Esser, WI 8 6.534 42
Mel Palmatier, PA 9 5.283 40
Scott Diebold, MO 10 3.968 42
John Rykhus, MN 11 9.279 47 1
Chuck Garrison, NY 13 12.916 46 2
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 14 9.666 43 1

LG Relay #2

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Baron Graham, MS 1 10.766 46 2
Bud Williams, PA 2 5.569 45
Jim Bauer, KS 3 5.482 48 1
Mark King, PA 4 3.062 27
Len Palmatier, PA 5 4.590 47
Justin Roberson, MO 7 5.077 49 1
Daryl Renegar, NC 8 6.978 44
Charlie Macke, IL 9 9.185 49
Jason Pearson, NE 10 7.117 37
John Ross, MO 11 8.533 48
Allan Carmichael, IA 12 9.867 46
Joseph Panici, IL 13 10.303 46
Henry Pasquet, MO 15 4.588 46

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Target #3

Target #3

8/30/2013



LG Relay #3

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Frank Vance, TX 2 10.415 47 1
Randy Stephens, MO 3 6.539 48 3
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 4 6.360 49 1
Scott Weber, PA 5 7.165 45
Brian Lukkar, MN 6 10.605 45 1
DJ Thomas, NE 7 2.812 48
Mike Eshleman, MO 8 5.909 43
Ron Boyd, IL 10 8.922 39
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 11 14.183 44 2
Joe Thielen, NE 12 5.966 47
Rory Jacobs, MO 13 9.379 47 1
Kendall Hershberger, KS 14 2.973 48 1
Jake Hesse, KS 15 6.911 48 1

LG Relay #4

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Jay Cutright, IL 1 9.031 47
Walt Day, IN 2 6.175 48
Sally Bauer, KS 4 7.842 49 1
Wayne Burrows, PA 5 5.109 48
Spencer Lamm, MO 6 5.042 47
Tom Jacobs, MO 7 8.543 46
David Tooley, NC 8 16.019 35
Wynne Echols, AL 9 8.019 36
Marion Packett, VA 10 6.693 44
Robert McMichael, MS 11 9.631 43
Gordy Gritters, MO 12 6.845 43
Mike Hern, MO 15 7.075 41

Target #3

Target #3



LG Relay #5

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Craig Anderson, NE 2 8.277 46
Trampas Kluender, NE 3 10.097 46
Frank Weber, PA 4 4.495 50 1
James Lorenz, PA 5 7.514 45
Lanny Branch, MO 6 7.252 48 1
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 7 2.970 50 2
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 9 5.372 49 1
Peter Davis, PA 10 11.230 47 1
India Graham, MS 11 9.162 39
John Potratz, NE 12 5.140 47 2
Terry Balding, WI 13 4.943 48 2
Mike Wilson, GA 14 7.515 46
Shannon Lowman, NC 15 7.965 48 1

LG Relay #6

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Rich Machholz, MO 1 9.793 37
George Miller, MO 2 DQ DQ DQ
Matthew Kline, PA 3 5.319 48
Ben Peters, MO 5 16.539 44
Scott Hern, MO 6 8.650 46
Bud Larson, IA 7 5.481 47
Chris Moore, MO 8 7.347 43
Buzzy Moses, GA 9 8.835 43 1
Steve Sabo, PA 10 8.193 48
Tod Soeby, ND 11 6.768 47
Scott Fletcher, GA 12 5.785 46 1
William Pyers, PA 13 7.787 44
John Stecik, PA 14 6.871 45

Target #3

Target #3



HG Relay #1
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Len Palmatier, PA 1 9.082 95 1
Rory Jacobs, MO 2 6.511 75
Matthew Kline, PA 3 6.137 84
John Stecik, PA 4 8.874 85
Allan Carmichael, IA 5 8.610 97 3
Henry Pasquet, MO 6 10.937 94 2
Randy Stephens, MO 7 9.050 92 1
Mike Eshleman, MO 9 17.259 77
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 11 8.977 96 3
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 12 9.418 82
Chris Moore, MO 13 11.518 94 1
Ben Peters, MO 14 DQ DQ
Daryl Renegar, NC 15 7.353 96

HG Relay #2
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Craig Anderson, NE 1 10.118 78
Tod Soeby, ND 2 7.788 85
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 3 13.876 54
Charlie Macke, IL 4 9.853 67
Ron Boyd, IL 5 11.988 71
Wayne Burrows, PA 6 15.656 79 1
Steve Sabo, PA 7 10.691 61
Mike Hern, MO 8 DQ DQ DQ
Spencer Lamm, MO 9 11.863 70
Chuck Garrison, NY 10 13.901 53
Mel Palmatier, PA 11 14.370 90
Terry Balding, WI 12 DQ DQ DQ
Tom Murtiff, PA 13 13.573 86
Gordy Gritters, MO 14 7.693 83
Kendall Hershberger, KS 15 8.942 82

2013 IBS 1000 YARD NATIONALS
Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO

Target #1

Target #1

8/31/2013



HG Relay #3
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Jason Pearson, NE 1 7.919 91
Justin Roberson, MO 2 11.796 79
Joe Thielen, NE 3 8.265 91 2
DJ Thomas, NE 4 10.711 96
Ray Lowman, NC 5 12.943 90 1
Mark King, PA 6 8.681 94
Robert McMichael, MS 7 7.254 98 2
William Pyers, PA 8 12.502 90 1
Frank Weber, PA 9 8.046 99 3
Wynne Echols, AL 10 15.174 92 1
Sally Bauer, KS 11 6.758 97
Joseph Panici, IL 12 9.443 93 2
Trampas Kluender, NE 13 16.431 90
Jay Cutright, IL 14 7.224 94 1
Jake Hesse, KS 15 6.230 96 1

HG Relay #4
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Tom Jacobs, MO 1 7.906 91
James Lorenz, PA 2 5.377 88
Jim Bauer, KS 3 4.864 88
Frank Vance, TX 4 12.001 73
John Potratz, NE 5 13.289 89
Tim Sellars, TX 6 14.707 87
Marion Packett, VA 7 9.054 93 1
Scott Hern, MO 8 16.299 93
Peter Davis, PA 9 7.650 98 1
Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 10 7.866 81
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 11 15.036 92 2
Alvin Johnson, NC 12 6.423 80
George Miller, MO 13 12.463 90 1
Bud Williams, PA 14 8.448 97
India Graham, MS 15 13.622 79

Target #1

Target #1



HG Relay #5
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Brian Lukkar, MN 1 11.410 87 1
Buzzy Moses, GA 2 6.915 95
Walt Day, IN 3 10.987 76
Scott Fletcher, GA 4 6.448 98 1
Brian Gann, MO 5 16.454 85
David Tooley, NC 6 9.608 93
Tom Esser, WI 7 11.605 87
John Rykhus, MN 8 6.005 91
Lanny Branch, MO 9 12.698 91 1
Bud Larson, IA 10 14.763 93 1
Scott Weber, PA 11 6.636 97
Shannon Lowman, NC 12 10.115 94 1
Baron Graham, MS 13 8.909 90
Mike Wilson, GA 14 4.942 90
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 15 10.291 96

Target #1



HG Relay #1
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Tod Soeby, ND 1 5.595 98 2
Mel Palmatier, PA 2 8.135 93 1
Kendall Hershberger, KS 3 6.609 89 1
Tom Murtiff, PA 4 6.286 98 4
Ron Boyd, IL 5 14.652 85 1
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 6 13.759 94 1
Spencer Lamm, MO 7 9.147 72
Chuck Garrison, NY 8 13.030 85
Wayne Burrows, PA 9 DQ DQ DQ
Gordy Gritters, MO 10 12.779 93
Steve Sabo, PA 11 7.454 96 2
Charlie Macke, IL 12 8.991 95 1
Terry Balding, WI 13 DQ DQ DQ
Mike Hern, MO 14 14.478 78
Craig Anderson, NE 15 9.842 76

HG Relay #2
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Jake Hesse, KS 1 4.228 87
Wynne Echols, AL 2 8.780 38
William Pyers, PA 3 12.223 92 1
DJ Thomas, NE 4 6.503 94
Ray Lowman, NC 5 7.251 93 1
Frank Weber, PA 6 6.152 100 3
Robert McMichael, MS 7 8.331 94 1
Jason Pearson, NE 8 11.660 93
Sally Bauer, KS 9 7.073 86
Joseph Panici, IL 10 8.099 94 1
Joe Thielen, NE 11 7.422 98 3
Justin Roberson, MO 12 9.065 91
Mark King, PA 13 10.493 92
Trampas Kluender, NE 14 13.839 93 1
Jay Cutright, IL 15 12.617 94 4
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Target #2
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HG Relay #3
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 1 8.342 87
Alvin Johnson, NC 2 7.927 93 1
Peter Davis, PA 3 9.362 87
India Graham, MS 4 8.930 91
George Miller, MO 5 13.383 78
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 6 9.290 95
Jim Bauer, KS 7 6.629 91
Frank Vance, TX 8 15.333 78
John Potratz, NE 9 12.624 89
Tom Jacobs, MO 10 6.677 84
Scott Hern, MO 11 DQ DQ DQ
James Lorenz, PA 12 12.834 95
Marion Packett, VA 13 9.524 96 2
Tim Sellars, TX 14 10.374 95
Bud Williams, PA 15 DQ DQ DQ

HG Relay #4
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Walt Day, IN 1 8.877 90 1
Scott Weber, PA 2 5.287 91
Shannon Lowman, NC 3 12.494 82 1
Mike Wilson, GA 4 8.539 95 1
David Tooley, NC 5 10.876 91 2
Baron Graham, MS 6 14.368 87
Brian Gann, MO 7 7.347 99 2
Scott Fletcher, GA 8 6.208 93
Brian Lukkar, MN 9 22.062 59
Bud Larson, IA 10 11.372 96 1
Lanny Branch, MO 11 10.876 77
John Rykhus, MN 12 6.796 93 1
Buzzy Moses, GA 13 9.878 93
Tom Esser, WI 14 10.582 90
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 15 9.083 97 3

Target #2

Target #2



HG Relay #5

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Randy Stephens, MO 1 10.720 76
Len Palmatier, PA 3 10.571 87
Allan Carmichael, IA 5 12.520 94 2
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 6 12.929 87
Henry Pasquet, MO 7 5.519 99
Daryl Renegar, NC 8 9.056 97
Rory Jacobs, MO 9 8.844 92
Ben Peters, MO 10 19.720 88 2
John Stecik, PA 12 9.616 94 1
Chris Moore, MO 13 12.822 92 2
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 14 8.844 83
Matthew Kline, PA 15 7.038 99 2

Target #2



HG Relay #1
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Frank Weber, PA 1 25.323 83 1
Jason Pearson, NE 2 18.599 82
Robert McMichael, MS 3 5.969 76
Joseph Panici, IL 4 11.914 94
Sally Bauer, KS 5 9.990 68
Joe Thielen, NE 6 9.138 93 2
Jake Hesse, KS 7 9.768 93
Justin Roberson, MO 8 9.572 80
Mark King, PA 9 7.347 82
Ray Lowman, NC 10 11.066 66
Trampas Kluender, NE 11 12.641 72
Wynne Echols, AL 12 18.734 76
William Pyers, PA 13 13.812 73
Jay Cutright, IL 14 10.429 44
DJ Thomas, NE 15 14.593 94

HG Relay #2
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Alvin Johnson, NC 1 6.653 94
James Lorenz, PA 2 6.769 96 1
George Miller, MO 3 7.919 81
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 4 11.290 88
India Graham, MS 5 8.886 84
John Potratz, NE 6 18.452 78
Scott Hern, MO 7 15.596 81
Tom Jacobs, MO 8 9.392 96 2
Marion Packett, VA 9 8.871 93
Tim Sellars, TX 10 21.379 75
Bud Williams, PA 11 DQ DQ DQ
Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 12 8.540 85
Frank Vance, TX 13 10.968 93 2
Peter Davis, PA 14 10.976 92 2
Jim Bauer, KS 15 8.602 98 1
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HG Relay #3
Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Walt Day, IN 1 13.405 93 1
Brian Lukkar, MN 2 20.756 83
Mike Wilson, GA 3 8.058 85
Shannon Lowman, NC 4 9.954 90
Brian Gann, MO 5 9.961 93 3
Lanny Branch, MO 6 14.057 92
Bud Larson, IA 7 9.995 93 3
Tom Esser, WI 8 7.310 99 3
Baron Graham, MS 9 9.926 84 1
Buzzy Moses, GA 10 10.053 88 1
David Tooley, NC 11 7.220 91 1
John Rykhus, MN 12 10.149 89
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 13 4.582 86
Scott Fletcher, GA 14 8.753 97 4
Scott Weber, PA 15 7.293 94

HG Relay #4

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Daryl Renegar, NC 1 9.836 76
Henry Pasquet, MO 2 7.255 97 1
Chris Moore, MO 3 8.135 96 1
Len Palmatier, PA 4 15.631 90
Rory Jacobs, MO 6 11.200 90 1
Randy Stephens, MO 8 11.151 88 1
John Stecik, PA 9 11.235 94 3
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 10 11.542 88
Allan Carmichael, IA 11 12.432 84
Matthew Kline, PA 12 8.750 97 3
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 14 7.917 94
Ben Peters, MO 15 19.865 74

Target #3

Target #3



HG Relay #5

Shooter Bench Group Score X-CTX

Charlie Macke, IL 1 5.718 97 1
Wayne Burrows, PA 2 DQ DQ DQ
Craig Anderson, NE 3 12.675 82 1
Ron Boyd, IL 4 11.490 77
Terry Balding, WI 5 8.981 80
Kendall Hershberger, KS 6 8.799 97 1
Spencer Lamm, MO 7 13.331 91 2
Chuck Garrison, NY 8 20.219 89 3
Tod Soeby, ND 9 8.213 96 2
Mel Palmatier, PA 10 10.570 88 1
Gordy Gritters, MO 11 12.587 86
Steve Sabo, PA 12 17.382 77
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 13 9.609 84
Mike Hern, MO 14 12.518 77
Tom Murtiff, PA 15 10.111 94 3

Target #3



Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

R Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 300 WSM Remington KMP McMillan Sightron Lowman
Allen Carmichael, IA 6 BR 40 x BR Bartlein Tracker Leupold Varget Berger Bonnett
Alvin Johnson, NC 6 Dasher Remington Krieger Byers Sightron Lowman
Baron Graham, MS 30x68 Thor BAT Broughton Shehane Nforce RL-22 BIB Backwater Customs
Ben Peters, MO 308 Win Viper Wiseman McMillan B&L Tucker 36 200gr BT Knight Freund
Brian Gann, MO 6mm 700 CBI TM Nforce RL Berger
Brian Lukkar, MN 6 Dasher Defiance Krieger Shehane Nforce RL-15 Berger Erbele
Bud Larson, IA 6 Dasher Borden Krieger PRT Nforce RL-15 Berger Hunt
Bud Williams, PA 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Baer Nforce Varget Berger King
Buzzy Moses, GA 30 Nesiko Broughton Bryan Nforce H-4350 Berger Speedy Gonzalez
Charlie Macke, IL 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark Tracker Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Chris Moore, MO 7 mm Lawton Brux Lonewolf Nforce H-4831 162 Amax Rabun
Chuck Garrison, NY 7mm Saum Nesiko Broughton McMillan Leupold H-1000 Berger King

R Corey Siebert, MO 6 Dasher Kelbly Brux 1M Nforce RL-15 Hornady Hunt's LLC
Craig Anderson, NE 6 Dasher Savage Bartlein Savage Sightron Varget 105 Amax Timmerman
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 6.5x284 BAT Krieger McMillan Leupold Sierra King
Daryl Renegar, NC 6 Dasher Lawton Brux McMillan Sightron Varget Berger Slowman
David Tooley, NC 30 Boo Boo BAT Bartlein McMillan Nforce 42 BIB 187 Tooley

R D.J. Thomas, NE 6 BR BAT Bartlein Tracker Nforce RL-15 Berger Bonnett

Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 6 Dasher Sako Broughton Masterclass Leupold/Premier Varget Homemade King
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 6mm BAT Krieger Shehane Nforce Varget Berger 105 Penrod
Frank Vance, TX 6 mm Surgon Shilen McMillan Leupold H-4350 Berger Self
Frank Weber, PA 6 Dasher BAT Broughton McMillan Nforce Varget Homemade King
Gary Peters, MO 308 Win Viper Wiseman McMillan B&L Tucker 36 200gr BT Knight Freund
George Miller, MO 22 Dasher Savage 12BR Brux Savage March Berger Conner
Gordy Gritters, MO 6 Dasher Haverkamp Krieger SSS Nforce Varget Spencer Gordy
Henry Pasquet, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Shurley Bros. Nforce 8208 Spencer Cutright

F India Graham, MS 6 Dasher Remington Krieger McMillan Nforce RL-15 BIB Baity
Jake Hesse, KS 6mm BAT Krieger Bauer Nforce Varget 103 GRN Gritters
James Lorenz, PA 6x47 BAT Broughton McMillan Nforce H-4350 Spencer Brewer
Jason Pearson, NE 6mm Savage Bartlein Stockade Nforce Varget 105 Amax Timmerman
Jay Cutright, IL 6 BR BAT Benchmark Benchrest Nforce Smokeless Berger Cutright
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 6 Dasher Hall Krieger McMillan Nforce H-4350 Homemade King
Jim Bauer, KS 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Shehane March Varget Spencer Gritters
Joe Thielen, NE 280 IMP Orion Bartlein Shehane Nforce H-4350 Hornady Theilen
John Potratz, NE 280 Remington Bartlein Shehane Nforce H-4350 Hornady Theilen
John Ross, MO 284 Stolle Bartlein McMillan Nforce H-4831 SC Berger Griffin
John Rykhus, MN 7 Saum Stiller Rock Creek Self Sightron H-4831 SC Berger Self
John Stecik, PA 6x6 BAT Bartlein Masterclass Leupold H-4350 Sierra Goodling
Joseph Panici, IL 6.5x284 Savage Savage Savage Nforce H-4837 139 Lapua Savage

R Justin Roberson, MO 6 BR Remington Krieger Stockade Nforce Varget Berger Smart
Kendall Hershberger, KS 6 Dasher Stiller Krieger Shehane Nforce RL-15 Berger 105 Gritters

R Lanny Branch, MO 284 Savage
Len Palmatier, PA 6 Dasher Stiller Broughton Revelation Nforce Varget Berger King

Marion Packett, VA 6.5x47L Stolle Hart 1000M March H-4350 Hoover Warner
Mark King, PA 6 Dasher Stolle Broughton McMillan Nforce Varget Homemade King
Matthew Kline, PA 300 WSM BAT Broughton McMillan Leupold H-4350 Berger King

F Mel Palmatier, PA 6 Dasher Stiller Broughton Revelation Nforce Varget Berger King

Mike Eshleman, MO 6mm Eshleman
Mike Hern, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Shurley Bros. Sightron Varget Berger Johnson
Mike Wilson, GA 300 WSM BAT Douglas Byers Nforce H-4831 SC 210 Berger Jones/Coffey
Peter Davis, PA 6.5x284
Randy Stephens, MO 6.5 BAT Bartlein Shehane Nforce H-4350 Hornady Gritters
Ray Lowman, NC 6 Dasher BAT Brux Berger Lowman
Rich Machholz, MO 300 WIN mag M700 Broughton Compton Burris H-4350 Sierra Tooley
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Robert McMichael, MS 284 Shehane Baity Talon Krieger McMillan Nforce H-4831 Berger Wells
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein PT&G Nforce Varget Griffin

J, R Rory Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TMBR Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
F Sally Bauer, KS 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Shehane Nforce 4895 Spencer Gritters
R Scott Diebold, MO 6 BR Kelbly Krieger TM Nforce RL-15 H-105 Kelbly

Scott Fletcher, GA 30 Boo Boo BAT Bartlein Torque Tamer Nforce RL-22 240 SMK Tooley
Scott Hern, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Shurley Bros. Sightron Varget Berger Johnson
Scott Weber, PA 6 Dasher BAT Broughton King Nforce Varget Homemade King
Shannon Lowman, NC 6 BRX BAT Benchmark McMillan Nforce Berger Lowman

R Spencer Lamm, MO 6 Dasher Remington Krieger Self Nforce Varget Berger Love
Steve Sabo, PA 6.5x55 GWI BAT Douglas Baer Sightron H-4350 Berger
Terry Balding, WI 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan March Varget Berger Bruno
Tim Sellars, TX 6 Dasher Remington Broughton Robertson Nforce RL-15 Berger 105 Sellers
Tod Soeby, ND TBA

R Tom Esser, WI 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein McMillan Nforce 42 BIB 108 Stummeier
Tom Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TMBR Nforce RL-15 BIB 104 Cutright
Tom Murtiff, PA 6 Dasher Masterclass  Krieger BMR NXS 4895 105 King
Trampas Kluender, NE 22-250 Savage Bartlein Savage Sightron H-4350 80g Amax
Walt Day, IN 6mm BAT Bartlein ST1000 Nforce Varget Berger Cutright
Wayne Burrows, PA 300 WSM 7500 Lawton Lawton MBR Leupold H-4350 210 Mike Johnson
William Pyers, PA 300 WSM Remington Obermyer Masterclass Sightron Hogdon Berger Montour Co. Cust.

R Wynne Echols, AL 6 BR Panda Bartlein McMillan March Varget Berger Backwater Customs
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Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

R Allen Dzeskewicz, NC 300 WSM BAT Kreiger McMillan Leupold Self
Allen Carmichael, IA 6 BR 40 x BR Bartlein Tracker Leupold Varget Berger Bonnett
Alvin Johnson, NC 300 Ackley Remington Krieger McMillan Leupold Baity
Baron Graham, MS 300 Atlas BAT Kreiger McMillan Nforce RL-25 Berger Dixie Precision
Ben Peters, MO 308 Win Viper Wiseman McMillan B&L Tucker 36 200gr BT Knight Freund
Brian Gann, MO 6mm 700 CBI TM Nforce RL Berger
Brian Lukkar, MN 6 Dasher Defiance Krieger Shehane Nforce RL-15 Berger Erbele
Bud Larson, IA 6 Dasher BAT Kreiger ST1000 Nforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom
Bud Williams, PA 300 WSM BAT Lawton Baer S&B H-4350 Berger Bauer
Buzzy Moses, GA 6mm BAT Douglas Bryan Sightron Varget Matrix Jones
Charlie Macke, IL 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark Tracker Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
Chris Moore, MO 7 mm Lawton Shielen Shehane Nforce 162 HPBT 162 Amax Rabun
Chuck Garrison, NY 7mm Saum Nesiko Broughton McMillan Leupold H-1000 Berger King

R Corey Siebert, MO 6 Dasher Kelbly Brux 1M Nforce RL-15 Hornady Hunt's LLC
Craig Anderson, NE 6.5x284 Savage Bartlein Savage Sightron H-4350 140 Amax Timmerman
Daniel Stonebraker, PA 6.5x284 BAT Krieger McMillan Leupold Sierra King
Daryl Renegar, NC 300 WSM Remington Broughton McMillan Leupold H-4350 Berger Boger
David Tooley, NC 338HV BAT Lilja McMillan Nforce 42 H-285 Tooley

R D.J. Thomas, NE 6 BR BAT Bartlein Tracker Nforce RL-15 Berger Bonnett
Douglas Rumbaugh, PA 6 Dasher Sako Broughton Masterclass Leupold/Premier Varget Homemade King
Edward Nazy Jr, IN 300 WSM BAT Krieger Maxitracker Nforce H-4831 Berger 210 Gritters
Frank Vance, TX 7mm Surgon Shilen McMillan Nforce H-4831 Berger Self
Frank Weber, PA 6 Dasher Kelbly Broughton King Nforce Varget Homemade King
Gary Peters, MO 308 Win Viper Wiseman McMillan B&L Tucker 36 200gr BT Knight Freund
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Krieger McMillan March Berger Conner
Gordy Gritters, MO 6 Dasher Haverkamp Krieger SSS Nforce Varget Spencer Gordy
Henry Pasquet, MO 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein Shurley Bros. Nforce 8208 Spencer Cutright

F India Graham, MS 284 Shehane Remington Krieger McMillan Nforce H-4350 Berger Backwater Customs
Jake Hesse, KS 308 BAT Krieger Shehane Nforce H-4350 210 gr Gritters
James Lorenz, PA 300 WSM BAT Broughton Custom Nforce H-4350 Berger Brewer
Jason Pearson, NE 7mm Stiller Stockade Stockade Nforce H-4350 162 Amax Timmerman
Jay Cutright, IL 6 BR BAT Benchmark Benchrest Nforce Smokeless Berger Cutright
Jeffrey Mottern, PA 6 Dasher Hall Krieger McMillan Nforce H-4350 Homemade King
Jim Bauer, KS 300 WSM BAT Kreiger Shehane March H-4350 Berger Gritters
Joe Thielen, NE 30 BAT Bartlein Shehane Nforce H-4831 Hornady Tooley
John Potratz, NE 30 Remington Bartlein Shehane Nforce RL-22 Hornady Tooley
John Ross, MO 284 Stolle Bartlein McMillan Nforce H-4831 SC Berger Griffin
John Rykhus, MN 6.5x47 Defiance Bartlein Self Sightron H-4350 SMK Self
John Stecik, PA 6x6 BAT Bartlein Masterclass Nforce H-4350 Sierra Goodling
Joseph Panici, IL 6 Dasher Savage Savage Savage Nforce Varget Berger 105 Cutright

R Justin Roberson, MO 6 BR Remington Krieger Shurley Bros. Nforce Varget Berger Bryant
Kendall Hershberger, KS 300 WSM BAT Krieger Nforce N165 Berger 210 Gritters

R Lanny Branch, MO 284 Savage
Len Palmatier, PA 6 Dasher Stiller Broughton Revelation Nforce Varget Berger King
Marion Packett, VA 6.5x47L Stolle Bartlein 1000M March H-4350 Hoover Warner
Mark King, PA 6 Dasher Time Precision Bartlein Mark King Rifles Nforce Varget Homemade King
Matthew Kline, PA 300 WSM BAT Broughton Alum Nforce H-4350 Berger King

F Mel Palmatier, PA 6 Dasher Stiller Broughton Revelation Nforce Varget Berger King
Mike Eshleman, MO 6mm Eshleman
Mike Hern, MO 7 Saum BAT Broughton Shehane Sightron H-4350 Berger Longshot
Mike Wilson, GA 300 Ackley BAT Krieger Byers Nforce RL 25 210 Berger Joney/Coffey
Peter Davis, PA 6mm Dasher
Randy Stephens, MO 30 BAT Bartlein Shehane Nforce H-4350 Hornady
Ray Lowman, NC 300 WSM BAT Brux Baer Nforce Berger Loman
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Robert McMichael, MS 284 Shehane Baity Raptor Brux McMillan Nforce H-4831 Berger Baity
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Kreiger Shehane Nforce Varget Kloeppel

J, R Rory Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TMBR Nforce RL-15 Berger Cutright
F Sally Bauer, KS 6 Dasher BAT Krieger Shehane Nforce 8208 Spencer Gritters

Scott Fletcher, GA 338 Sloan Gilkes Bartlein Crawford Nforce RL-22 300 Berger Tooley
Scott Hern, MO 7 Saum BAT Broughton Shehane Sightron H-4350 Berger Longshot
Scott Weber, PA 6 Dasher Viper Broughton King Nforce Varget Homemade King
Shannon Lowman, NC 6 BRX BAT Brux Baer Nforce Berger Lowman

R Spencer Lamm, MO 6 Dasher Remington Krieger Self Nforce Varget Berger Love
Steve Sabo, PA 6.5x55 GWI BAT Krieger Maxitracker Sightron H-4350 Berger
Terry Balding, WI 6 Dasher BAT Krieger McMillan March Varget Berger Bruno
Tim Sellars, TX 6 Dasher Remington Broughton Robertson Nforce RL-15 Berger 105 Sellers
Tod Soeby, ND TBA

R Tom Esser, WI 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein McMillan Nforce 42 BIB 108 Stummeier
Tom Jacobs, MO 6 Dasher BAT Brux TMBR Nforce RL-15 BIB 104 Cutright
Tom Murtiff, PA 6 Dasher BAT  Krieger BMR NXS 4895 105 King
Trampas Kluender, NE 6.5 Creedmoor Savage Bartlein Savage Sightron H-4350 140g Amax
Walt Day, IN 243 Cutright Borden Benchmark Shehane Nforce RL-22 Berger Cutright
Wayne Burrows, PA 300 WSM 7500 Lawton Lawton Alum Nforce H-4350 210 Mike Johnson
William Pyers, PA 300 WSM Savage Bartlein Sharpshooter Leupold RL Berger Montour Co. Cust.

R Wynne Echols, AL 6 BR Panda Bartlein McMillan March Varget Berger Backwater Customs
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